ERIK BLOOMQUIST
860.798.9946 ¢ erik@mainframepictures.com

NARRATIVE FILM & TELEVISION

Founders Day (Director/Writer/Producer/Editor/Line Producer)
Blue Finch/Mainframe Pictures, 2023

Vroom Vroom (Producer/Post Supervisor)
Landing Films, 2023

Canoe Dig It? (Producer/Unit Production Manager)
Dunning Films, 2023

Intermedium (Director/Writer/Producer/Editor/Line Producer)
Mainframe Pictures, 2023

Midas (Producer)
Hartford Film Company, 2022

Perception (Producer/Line Producer)
Shluffy Studios, 2022

Plan B (Unit Production Manager/Line Producer)
Joke Zero, 2022

High Heat (Unit Production Manager)
Saban Films/Yale Productions, 2021

She Came from the Woods (Director/Writer/Producer/Editor/Line Producer)
Tubi/Mainframe Pictures, 2021

The Accidental Wolf: Season 3 (Unit Production Manager)
Topic/Chalant Productions, 2021

Christmas on the Carousel (Director/Writer/Producer/Editor/Line Producer)
1091 Pictures/Mainframe Pictures, 2021

The Changed (Line Producer/Unit Production Manager)
Mean Time Productions, 2021

Night at the Eagle Inn (Director/Writer/Producer/Editor/Line Producer)
1091 Pictures/Mainframe Pictures, 2021

Weekenders (Director/Writer/Producer/Editor/Line Producer)
1091 Pictures/Mainframe Pictures, 2021



Ten Minutes to Midnight (Director/Writer/Producer/Editor/Line Producer)
1091 Pictures/Jinga Films/MVD/Mainframe Pictures, 2020

Northern Shade (Producer/Line Producer)
Northern Shade, LLC, 2020

On The Whistle (Producer/Unit Production Manager/Line Producer)
Twenty Lux Films, 2020

Rediscovering Christmas (Unit Production Manager)
Lifetime/Brainstorm Media/Synthetic Cinema International, 2019

The Country Club (Supervising/Line Producer)
Roberts Sisters Pictures, 2019

Intermedium (Director/Producer/Editor/Line Producer)
ShortsTV/Mainframe Pictures, 2019

Long Lost (Director/Writer/Producer/Editor/Line Producer)
Mainframe Pictures/Indie Rights, 2019

My Adventures with Santa (Production Coordinator)
Universal Pictures/Hollywood Media Bridge, 2019

Deep Trouble (Producer)
Synthetic Cinema International, 2018

Alien Warfare (Line Producer)
Netflix/Hollywood Media Bridge, 2018

She Came from the Woods (short film) (Director/Writer/Producer/Editor/Line Producer)
Mainframe Pictures/Erixco, 2017

The Cobblestone Corridor (Series Creator/Director/Writer/Executive Producer/Editor/Line Producer)
PBS/CPTV/Mainframe Pictures, 2016

Ghost Tour (Director/Writer/Producer/Editor/Line Producer)
Crypt TV/Mark Twain House/Mainframe Pictures, 2015

The Cobblestone Corridor Short Film/Pilot (Director/Writer/Producer/Editor/Line Producer)
Mainframe Pictures/ShortsTV, 2015

Founders Day: Concept Trailer (Director/Writer/Producer/Editor/Line Producer)
Mainframe Pictures, 2014

Midnight Brew (Director/Writer/Producer)
Lumonox Films, 2012



Laundry Night (Producer/Assistant Director)
Lumonox Films, 2012

CORPORATE & COMMERICAL (SELECTED)

Commercial: Elitone Urge (Producer, Director, Writer, Editor)
Mainframe Pictures, 2023

Commercial Campaign: Blue Cross Blue Shield (2nd Assistant Director)
Cheeky Films, 2021

Commercial Campaign: William Pitt Southeby’s (Casting Director)
William Pitt Sotheby’s International Realty, 2020

Commercial Campaign: Armstrong’s All Natural (Producer/Director/Editor)
Mainframe Pictures, 2020

Commerecial: Safari Golf (Producer/Director/Editor)
Mainframe Pictures, 2020

Commercial: Amy Krieling Jewelry (Producer/Director)
Mainframe Pictures, 2019

Commercial Campaign: Evolution Brazilian Jiu Jitsu (Producer/Director/Editor)
Mainframe Pictures, 2019

Documentary: Catapult Dance Company (Producer/Director)
Mainframe Pictures, 2019

PSA: Stand Up and Speak Out (Producer/Editor)
Mainframe Pictures, 2018

Commercial: GradsOfLife.org (Director)
Luminous Agency, 2018

PSA: Dealing with Assault/Title IX Informational Video (Producer/Director)
Trinity College, 2016, 2018

Commercials: CheckWriters (Director)
Luminous Agency, 2017, 2018

Commercial: National Tour (Producer/Editor)
Catapult Entertainment, 2017

Promo: Heathers: The Musical (Producer/Director)
Trinity College, 2017



PSA: Carrie: the Musical (Producer/Director)

Trinity College, 2015

PSA: Athletics/You Can Play! (Producer/Director)

Trinity College, 2014

PSA: Clubs & Organizations (Producer/Director)

Trinity College, 2013

AWARDS/DISTINCTIONS (SELECTED)

Trinity Club of Hartford

Dancing with the Stars: Connecticut
Connecticut Magazine

Trinity College

Emmy® Awards (New England)
Emmy® Awards (New England)
Connecticut Critics Circle
Emmy® Awards (New England)
Emmy® Awards (New England)
HBO’s Project Greenlight
NEABO Award

Trinity Musical Theatre Prize
Trinity Film Festival

Joseph C. Clarke Public Speaking
Hartford Stage: Write On!

INTERMEDIUM (feature)
Soho International Film Festival
Woods Hole Film Festival

NIGHT AT THE EAGLE INN
Popcorn Frights

Terror in the Bay

Terror in the Bay

Eastern Oregon Film Festival

TEN MINUTES TO MIDNIGHT
Dead Northern

Vancouver Horror Show

Vancouver Horror Show

Vancouver Horror Show

Vancouver Horror Show

Vancouver Horror Show

Halloween International Film Festival
ReadingFilmFEST

Person of the Year

Ist Place Winner

“40 Under 40”

Paul E. Raether *68 Alumni
Achievement Award

Winner: Outstanding Director
Winner: Outstanding Writer
Nominee: Best Ensemble
Nominee: Arts/Entertainment
Nominee: Promo - Single Spot
Top 200 Director

Best TV/Film Demo Reel
Recipient

Screener’s Choice Award
Winner

Selected Playwright

Winner: Audience Choice
Winner: Audience Choice

Winner: Special Jury Prize
Nominee: Best Feature

Nominee: Best Director
Nominee: Best Narrative Feature

Winner: Best International Feature
Winner: Best Film

Winner: Best Director

Winner: Best Writing

Winner: Best Supporting Performance
Nominee: Best Editing

Winner: Best Actor

Winner: Best Narrative Feature

2020
2020
2019
2019

2017
2017
2017
2016
2016
2015
2015
2014
2013
2011
2010

2023
2023

2021
2021
2021
2021

2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020



INTERMEDIUM (short)
New Milford Film Festival
Sanford Film Festival

LONG LOST

Nevermore Film Festival

Nevermore Film Festival

Philadelphia Independent Film Festival
Red Rock Film Festival

Longleaf Film Festival

jellyFEST

Eastern Oregon Film Festival

Eastern Oregon Film Festival

Reading Film Festival

Laughlin Film Festival

Sherman Oaks Film Festival

Sherman Oaks Film Festival
Philadelphia Independent Film Festival
Lone Star Film Festival

Kansas International Film Festival
Twin Cities Film Festival

Connecticut Critics Circle

Winner:
Winner:

Winner:
Winner:
Winner:
Winner:
Winner:
Winner:
Winner:
Winner:
Winner:
Winner:
Winner:
Winner:
Nominee
Nominee
Nominee
Nominee
Nominee

SHE CAME FROM THE WOODS (short)

Midsummer Scream

Midsummer Scream

Twin Tiers International Film Festival
Sin City Horror Fest

Queen Palm International Film Fest
Tri-Cities International Film Fest
Sanford International Film Fest
Outlanta

Liberty Massacre

Liberty Massacre

Happenstance Horror Fest

Redline International Film Fest
Chandler International Film Festival
UNDO Divergent Film Awards
Changing Face International Film Fest
Killer Valley Horror Film Festival
S.0.S. Indie Horror Fest

13Horror Film & Screenplay Contest
Spotlight Horror Film Awards

World Premiere Film Awards

World Premiere Film Awards

Winner:
Winner:
Winner:
Winner:
Winner:
Winner:
Winner:
Winner:
Winner:
Winner:
Winner:
Winner:
Winner:
Winner:
Winner:
Winner:
Winner:
Winner-:
Winner-
Winner:
Winner:

Audience Choice
Best Short Film

Best Feature Film
Audience Choice

Best Narrative Feature
Best Narrative Feature
Best Narrative Film
Best Live Action Feature
Best Narrative Feature
Directors to Watch
Best Narrative Feature
Grand Jury Prize
Grand Jury Prize

Best Director

: Best Director

: Best Feature

: Grand Jury Prize

: Debut Director

: Best Ensemble

Palm D’Gore
Audience Choice
Best Horror Short
Best Horror Short
Best Horror Short
Best Horror Short
Best Horror Short
Best of Fest

Best Film

Best Cast

Best Local Film
Best Thriller Short
Best Horror Short
Best Horror Short
Best Short Horror
Best Film

Best Film

Best Short

Gold Award

Best Short

Best Writing (Short)

2019
2019

2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2019
2018
2018
2018
2018

2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017



THE COBBLESTONE CORRIDOR
Emmy® Awards (New England)
Emmy® Awards (New England)
Emmy® Awards (New England)
Emmy® Awards (New England)
Emmy® Awards (New England)
Emmy® Awards (New England)

Winner:
Winner:
Nominee
Nominee
Nominee
Nominee

Outstanding Director
Outstanding Writer

. Outstanding Performer
: Outstanding Editor

: Arts/Entertainment

: Promo - Single Spot

EDUCATION

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

Trinity College (Hartford, CT): B.A. in Theater and Dance, Minor in Music (cum laude)
London Dramatic Academy (London, England): Certificate, Actor Training Program



