ERIK BLOOMQUIST

860.798.9946 • erik@mainframepictures.com

NARRATIVE FILM & TELEVISION

Founders Day (Director/Writer/Producer/Editor/Line Producer) Blue Finch/Mainframe Pictures, 2023

Vroom Vroom (Producer/Post Supervisor) Landing Films, 2023

Canoe Dig It? (Producer/Unit Production Manager) Dunning Films, 2023

Intermedium (Director/Writer/Producer/Editor/Line Producer) Mainframe Pictures, 2023

Midas (Producer) Hartford Film Company, 2022

Perception (Producer/Line Producer) Shluffy Studios, 2022

Plan B (Unit Production Manager/Line Producer) Joke Zero, 2022

High Heat (Unit Production Manager) Saban Films/Yale Productions, 2021

She Came from the Woods (Director/Writer/Producer/Editor/Line Producer) Tubi/Mainframe Pictures, 2021

The Accidental Wolf: Season 3 (Unit Production Manager) Topic/Chalant Productions, 2021

Christmas on the Carousel (Director/Writer/Producer/Editor/Line Producer) 1091 Pictures/Mainframe Pictures, 2021

The Changed (Line Producer/Unit Production Manager) Mean Time Productions, 2021

Night at the Eagle Inn (Director/Writer/Producer/Editor/Line Producer) 1091 Pictures/Mainframe Pictures, 2021

Weekenders (Director/Writer/Producer/Editor/Line Producer) 1091 Pictures/Mainframe Pictures, 2021

Ten Minutes to Midnight (Director/Writer/Producer/Editor/Line Producer) 1091 Pictures/Jinga Films/MVD/Mainframe Pictures, 2020

Northern Shade (Producer/Line Producer) Northern Shade, LLC, 2020

On The Whistle (Producer/Unit Production Manager/Line Producer) Twenty Lux Films, 2020

Rediscovering Christmas (Unit Production Manager) Lifetime/Brainstorm Media/Synthetic Cinema International, 2019

The Country Club (Supervising/Line Producer) Roberts Sisters Pictures, 2019

Intermedium (Director/Producer/Editor/Line Producer) ShortsTV/Mainframe Pictures, 2019

Long Lost (Director/Writer/Producer/Editor/Line Producer) Mainframe Pictures/Indie Rights, 2019

My Adventures with Santa (Production Coordinator) Universal Pictures/Hollywood Media Bridge, 2019

Deep Trouble (Producer) Synthetic Cinema International, 2018

Alien Warfare (Line Producer) Netflix/Hollywood Media Bridge, 2018

She Came from the Woods (*short film*) (Director/Writer/Producer/Editor/Line Producer) Mainframe Pictures/Erixco, 2017

The Cobblestone Corridor (Series Creator/Director/Writer/Executive Producer/Editor/Line Producer) PBS/CPTV/Mainframe Pictures, 2016

Ghost Tour (Director/Writer/Producer/Editor/Line Producer) Crypt TV/Mark Twain House/Mainframe Pictures, 2015

The Cobblestone Corridor Short Film/Pilot (Director/Writer/Producer/Editor/Line Producer) Mainframe Pictures/ShortsTV, 2015

Founders Day: Concept Trailer (Director/Writer/Producer/Editor/Line Producer) Mainframe Pictures, 2014

Midnight Brew (Director/Writer/Producer) Lumonox Films, 2012 *Laundry Night* (Producer/Assistant Director) Lumonox Films, 2012

CORPORATE & COMMERICAL (SELECTED)

Commercial: *Elitone Urge* (Producer, Director, Writer, Editor) Mainframe Pictures, 2023

Commercial Campaign: *Blue Cross Blue Shield* (2nd Assistant Director) Cheeky Films, 2021

Commercial Campaign: *William Pitt Southeby's* (Casting Director) William Pitt Sotheby's International Realty, 2020

Commercial Campaign: *Armstrong's All Natural* (Producer/Director/Editor) Mainframe Pictures, 2020

Commercial: *Safari Golf* (Producer/Director/Editor) Mainframe Pictures, 2020

Commercial: *Amy Krieling Jewelry* (Producer/Director) Mainframe Pictures, 2019

Commercial Campaign: *Evolution Brazilian Jiu Jitsu* (Producer/Director/Editor) Mainframe Pictures, 2019

Documentary: *Catapult Dance Company* (Producer/Director) Mainframe Pictures, 2019

PSA: *Stand Up and Speak Out* (Producer/Editor) Mainframe Pictures, 2018

Commercial: *GradsOfLife.org* (Director) Luminous Agency, 2018

PSA: *Dealing with Assault/Title IX Informational Video* (Producer/Director) Trinity College, 2016, 2018

Commercials: *CheckWriters* (Director) Luminous Agency, 2017, 2018

Commercial: *National Tour* (Producer/Editor) Catapult Entertainment, 2017

Promo: *Heathers: The Musical* (Producer/Director) Trinity College, 2017

PSA: *Carrie: the Musical* (Producer/Director)

Trinity College, 2015

PSA: *Athletics/You Can Play!* (Producer/Director) Trinity College, 2014

PSA: *Clubs & Organizations* (Producer/Director) Trinity College, 2013

AWARDS/DISTINCTIONS (SELECTED)

Trinity Club of Hartford	Person of the Year	2020
Dancing with the Stars: Connecticut	1st Place Winner	2020
Connecticut Magazine	"40 Under 40"	2019
Trinity College	Paul E. Raether '68 Alumni	2019
	Achievement Award	
Emmy [®] Awards (New England)	Winner: Outstanding Director	2017
Emmy [®] Awards (New England)	Winner: Outstanding Writer	2017
Connecticut Critics Circle	Nominee: Best Ensemble	2017
Emmy [®] Awards (New England)	Nominee: Arts/Entertainment	2016
Emmy [®] Awards (New England)	Nominee: Promo - Single Spot	2016
HBO's Project Greenlight	Top 200 Director	2015
NEABO Award	Best TV/Film Demo Reel	2015
Trinity Musical Theatre Prize	Recipient	2014
Trinity Film Festival	Screener's Choice Award	2013
Joseph C. Clarke Public Speaking	Winner	2011
Hartford Stage: Write On!	Selected Playwright	2010
INTERMEDIUM (feature)		
Soho International Film Festival	Winner: Audience Choice	2023
Woods Hole Film Festival	Winner: Audience Choice	2023
NIGHT AT THE EAGLE INN		
Popcorn Frights	Winner: Special Jury Prize	2021
Terror in the Bay	Nominee: Best Feature	2021
Terror in the Bay	Nominee: Best Director	2021
Eastern Oregon Film Festival	Nominee: Best Narrative Feature	2021
TEN MINUTES TO MIDNIGHT		
Dead Northern	Winner: Best International Feature	2020
Vancouver Horror Show	Winner: Best Film	2020
Vancouver Horror Show	Winner: Best Director	2020
Vancouver Horror Show	Winner: Best Writing	2020
Vancouver Horror Show	Winner: Best Writing Winner: Best Supporting Performance	2020
Vancouver Horror Show	Nominee: Best Editing	2020
Halloween International Film Festival	Winner: Best Actor	2020
ReadingFilmFEST	Winner: Best Actor Winner: Best Narrative Feature	2020
Keaungi inni Lo I	winner. Desi warranve realare	2020

INTERMEDIUM (short)

New Milford Film Festival	Winner: Audience Choice	2019
Sanford Film Festival	Winner: Best Short Film	2019

LONG LOST

Nevermore Film Festival	Winner: Best Feature Film	2019
Nevermore Film Festival	Winner: Audience Choice	2019
Philadelphia Independent Film Festival	Winner: Best Narrative Feature	2019
Red Rock Film Festival	Winner: Best Narrative Feature	2019
Longleaf Film Festival	Winner: Best Narrative Film	2019
jellyFEST	Winner: Best Live Action Feature	2019
Eastern Oregon Film Festival	Winner: Best Narrative Feature	2018
Eastern Oregon Film Festival	Winner: Directors to Watch	2018
Reading Film Festival	Winner: Best Narrative Feature	2018
Laughlin Film Festival	Winner: Grand Jury Prize	2018
Sherman Oaks Film Festival	Winner: Grand Jury Prize	2018
Sherman Oaks Film Festival	Winner: Best Director	2018
Philadelphia Independent Film Festival	Nominee: Best Director	2019
Lone Star Film Festival	Nominee: Best Feature	2018
Kansas International Film Festival	Nominee: Grand Jury Prize	2018
Twin Cities Film Festival	Nominee: Debut Director	2018
Connecticut Critics Circle	Nominee: Best Ensemble	2018

SHE CAME FROM THE WOODS (short)

Midsummer Scream	Winner: Palm D'Gore	2018
Midsummer Scream	Winner: Audience Choice	2018
Twin Tiers International Film Festival	Winner: Best Horror Short	2018
Sin City Horror Fest	Winner: Best Horror Short	2018
Queen Palm International Film Fest	Winner: Best Horror Short	2018
Tri-Cities International Film Fest	Winner: Best Horror Short	2018
Sanford International Film Fest	Winner: Best Horror Short	2018
Outlanta	Winner: Best of Fest	2018
Liberty Massacre	Winner: Best Film	2018
Liberty Massacre	Winner: Best Cast	2018
Happenstance Horror Fest	Winner: Best Local Film	2018
Redline International Film Fest	Winner: Best Thriller Short	2018
Chandler International Film Festival	Winner: Best Horror Short	2018
UNDO Divergent Film Awards	Winner: Best Horror Short	2018
Changing Face International Film Fest	Winner: Best Short Horror	2018
Killer Valley Horror Film Festival	Winner: Best Film	2018
S.O.S. Indie Horror Fest	Winner: Best Film	2017
13Horror Film & Screenplay Contest	Winner: Best Short	2017
Spotlight Horror Film Awards	Winner: Gold Award	2017
World Premiere Film Awards	Winner: Best Short	2017
World Premiere Film Awards	Winner: Best Writing (Short)	2017

THE COBBLESTONE CORRIDOR

Emmy [®] Awards (New England)	Winner: Outstanding Director	2017
Emmy [®] Awards (New England)	Winner: Outstanding Writer	2017
Emmy [®] Awards (New England)	Nominee: Outstanding Performer	2017
Emmy [®] Awards (New England)	Nominee: Outstanding Editor	2017
Emmy [®] Awards (New England)	Nominee: Arts/Entertainment	2017
Emmy [®] Awards (New England)	Nominee: Promo - Single Spot	2017

EDUCATION

Trinity College (Hartford, CT): B.A. in Theater and Dance, Minor in Music (cum laude) **London Dramatic Academy** (London, England): Certificate, Actor Training Program